Attachment B

Australian Capital Territory

TRAINING AND TERTIARY EDUCATION ACT 2003

Disallowable Instrument: DI 2011-201

Made under the

Training and Tertiary Education Act 2003 (Section 111)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The purpose of this instrument is to amend fees chargeable under Section 111 of the Training
and Tertiary Education Act 2003.

Variations to Existing Fees

2010-11 2011-12 Date of
S S Effect
Accreditation
Higher Education
Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma/
Doctorate and Associate Degrees 5,505.00 5,698.00 1July 2011
Concurrent Accreditation -

Higher Education' 1,581.00 1,636.00 1July 2011
Initial Application Fee 1,370.00 1,418.00 1July 2011
Vocational
Diploma/Advanced Diploma/Vocational
Graduate Diploma/Vocational Graduate
Certificate 5,505.00 5,698.00 1July 2011
Certificate Courses (I-1V) 2,531.00 2,620.00 1July 2011
Short Courses 708.00 733.00 1July 2011
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Initial Application Fee

Registration Services

Registration as a Training Organisation i

Extensions to Provider Scope per
qualification or accredited course

Initial Application Fee

i Applies when the ACT is participating in another state/territory’s concurrent process.

136.00

1,581.00

210.00

136.00

141.00

1,636.00

217.00

141.00
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1July 2011

1 July 2011

1 July 2011

1 July 2011

" Can include Group Training Organisations, Higher Education Providers, Registered Training Organisations and
Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students (CRICOS) Providers.
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