TRAINING AND TERTIARY EDUCATION ACT 2003

Disallowable Instrument: DI 2011-201

Made under the

Training and Tertiary Education Act 2003 (Section 111)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The purpose of this instrument is to amend fees chargeable under Section 111 of the Training and Tertiary Education Act 2003.

Variations to Existing Fees

	2010 \$	-11 2011- \$	Date of Effect
Accreditation			
Higher Education			
Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma/ Doctorate and Associate Degrees	5,505.00	5,698.00	1 July 2011
Concurrent Accreditation – Higher Education ⁱ	1,581.00	1,636.00	1 July 2011
Initial Application Fee	1,370.00	1,418.00	1 July 2011
Vocational			
Diploma/Advanced Diploma/Vocational Graduate Diploma/Vocational Graduate			
Certificate	5,505.00	5,698.00	1 July 2011
Certificate Courses (I-IV)	2,531.00	2,620.00	1 July 2011
Short Courses	708.00	733.00	1 July 2011

Initial Application Fee	136.00	141.00	1 July 2011
Registration Services			
Registration as a Training Organisation ii	1,581.00	1,636.00	1 July 2011
Extensions to Provider Scope per qualification or accredited course	210.00	217.00	1 July 2011
Initial Application Fee	136.00	141.00	1 July 2011

ⁱ Applies when the ACT is participating in another state/territory's concurrent process. ⁱⁱ Can include Group Training Organisations, Higher Education Providers, Registered Training Organisations and Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students (CRICOS) Providers.